House Bill 549
In The House
January 28, 1981
February 13, 1981
Introduced and referred
to Committee on Taxation.
Committee recommend bill
do not pass.

...... l1Jl4j01
must sign the waive~. 1
2 Section 6. Codification instruction. Section 5 is
3 intended to be codified as an integral pa~t of Title 70,
4 chapter 32• and the provisions of Title 70, chapte~ 32•
5 apply to section 5.
6 S0ction 1. Repeale~. Sections 7(;-32-203 th~ough
7 70-32-215, MCA, a~e repealed.
-End-
-5- \15 ~~q
March 17, 1981
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
(Business and Industry)
That House Bill No. 550 be amended as follows:
1. Title, line 5
Following: "$49T666T"
Insert: "INCREASING THE EXEMPTION TO $40,000;"
2. Page 2, line 19
Following: "$4e,eee"
Strike: "$20,000"